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EDUCATIONAL INTERPRETER GRANT COORDINATORS 
2005 – 2006 

 
Regional grant coordinators are responsible for: 

• Developing a training plan for each interpreter 
• Organizing regional trainings that meet the needs of interpreters in their region 

 
You may also call on them to provide guidance when you are hiring new interpreters or 
on interpreting issues.  Please keep your regional coordinator updated with contact 
information on new interpreters who have been hired and those whose placement has 
changed. 
 
 
VDOE CONTACT 
Dr. Debbie Pfeiffer 
Partnership for People with Disabilities 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
700 East Franklin Street 
P.O. Box 843020 
Richmond, VA  23284-3020 
(804) 828 – 1342 
dlpfeiffer@vcu.edu 
 
 

REGIONAL SCHOOL DIVISION GRANTS 
 

Regions 1 & 8 
Jill Orndorff 
Chesterfield County Public Schools 
2318 McRae Road 
Richmond, VA  23235 
(804) 560-2746 
jill_orndorff@ccpsnet.net 
 
 
Region 2 
Jennifer Stevens 
Virginia Beach Public Schools 
Laskin Road Annex, 1413 Laskin Rd. 
Virginia Beach, VA  23451 
(757) 437 – 6533 
(757) 437 – 6540 fax 
jesteven@vbschools.com  
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Region 3 
(In transition) 
 
 
Region 4 
Donna Lentini 
Fairfax County Public Schools 
2334 Gallows Rd 
Dunn Loring, VA  22027 
(703) 204 – 3937 
donna.lentini@fcps.edu 
 
 
Suhad Keblawi, Cued Speech Director 
Woodson High School 
9525 Main Street 
Fairfax, VA  22031 
(703) 503 – 4739 
suhad.keblawi@fcps.edu 
 
 
Rebecca Hinckley, Sign Language Director  
Woodson High School 
9525 Main Street 
Fairfax, VA  22031 
(703) 503 – 4739 
Rebecca.hinckley@fcps.edu  
 
 
Region 5 
Kathy Campbell 
Virginia School for the Deaf and the Blind @ Staunton 
P.O. Box 2069 
Staunton, VA  24401 
(540) 332 – 9056 
kathy.campbell@vsdbs.virginia.gov  
 
 
Regions 6 & 7 
Cat Clough 
4909 Green Run Drive 
Richmond, VA  23228-6317 
(804) 402 – 8482  
catclough@aol.com  


